Track# Song Name

11

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

Sparrow —
Suspended String Pad

Sparrow -
Costume Music

The Locker Room

Sparrow-Saving Jenny

Banner Day

Chinese New Year Dragon

Spring Farm High 2

Albert’s Lullaby

Lady Emily

Cue location in script

p.51, ACT |, SCENE 17. CHEERLEADER CRISIS
JENNY. I’m scared!

p.51, ACT I, SCENE 17. CHEERLEADER CRISIS
EMILY (from inside the locker). PLEASE!!

p.51, ACT I, SCENE 17. CHEERLEADER CRISIS
(—the only remnants of the locker she’s just
exploded)

p.51, ACT I, SCENE 17. CHEERLEADER CRISIS
(EMILY pushes off the ground.)

p.52, ACT I, SCENE 18. THE SPARROW
(JENNY takes hold of EMILY and together they
float safely back down to the ground.)

p.53, ACT |, SCENE 19. FLYING IN THE FIELDS

p.54, ACT Il, SCENE 20. SPRING FARM HIGH,
PART 2

p.59, ACT II, SCENE 23. CORSAGE
(EMILY is alone in her room, reading.)

p.62, ACT II, SCENE 24. HOMECOMING DANCE
(A fast, fun group dance, during which MR.
CHRISTOPHER enters and exits.)

Track# Song Name

20.

21

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

217.

28.

29.

30.

Slow Dance, Mix 1

Slow Dance, Mix 2

Walking Home (Post-tryst)

Tears

Film 2

Walking Home
Lullaby (Moog Var. 2)

End Sequence (Part 2)

End Sequence (Part 3)
Firefly Fields

Chinese New Year Dragon
(New Mix)

Cue location in script

p.62, ACT II, SCENE 25. SLOW DANCE
(A slow dance.)

p.62, ACT II, SCENE 25. SLOW DANCE
(EMILY exits.)

p.65, ACT II, SCENE 25. SLOW DANCE
(MR. CHRISTOPHER chases after EMILY.)

p.68, ACT II, SCENE 29. TEARS

p.69, ACT II, SCENE 31. THE ACCIDENT
p.70, ACT Il, SCENE 33. WALKING HOME 3
p.72, ACT Il, SCENE 35. GRANDMOTHER

p.74, ACT Il, SCENE 37. SHERIFF KNOCKING
(ALBERT opens the door.)

p.75, ACT II, SCENE 39. STANDOFF
p.77, ACT II, SCENE 41. FLOAT

p.77, ACT I, THE END



Track# Song Name Cue location in script

1. Firefly p.18, ACT I, SCENE 1.PTA MEETING
PRINCIPAL SKOR. ... Let’s bring her home.

2. Lullaby p.23, ACT |, SCENE 4. McGUCKIN FAMILY DINNER
(EMILY switches the bedside lamp ... )

3. Lullaby (Moog Var. 1) p.24, ACT 1, SCENE 5. EMILY’S DREAM
(EMILY dreams about the school bus.)

4. The Heart Is a Muscle p. 24, ACT I, SCENE 6. SPRING FARM HIGH
(The school bell rings.)

5. Walking Home p.31, ACT I, SCENE 9. WALKING HOME 1
(EMILY walks down the avenues of Spring Farm.)

6. School Song p.32, ACT I, SCENE 10. JENNY & EMILY
JENNY. Hi.

7. F-ing Dodgeball p.38, ACT |, SCENE 12. DODGEBALL

All. DODGEBALL!

8. Go! p.44, ACT I, SCENE 14. SPIRIT BOX
JOYCE. ... all about you.

9. Fight Song p.46, ACT |, SCENE 15. BASKETBALL GAME
(The SPARROWS BASKETBALL TEAM makes a dazzling
entrance ... )

10. Emily Victorious p.47, ACT I, SCENE 15. BASKETBALL GAME
ANNOUNCER. Here’s the tip ...






